

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 10174/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) in AS No. 1039/1996 dated
06/11/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. SUNTHANTHIRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. MURUGESAN

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshni Pavani,Adv.
Mr. S.Balaji,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
for M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is granted for
filing the copies of judgment dated 8th August, 1996
passed in O.S. No.907/1993 and sale agreement dated 15th
September, 1988.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER