

ö
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 10174/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 06/11/2009 in AS No. 1039/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

K.SUNTHANTHIRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.MURUGESAN

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears. List after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER