

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 10174/2010

K.SUNTHANTHIRAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.MURUGESAN

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Megha Thakuria, Adv.
for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that the petitioner has filed the copies of Judgment dated 08.08.1996 passed in O.S.No. 907 of 1993.

But, in spite of last chance given on 09.04.2012 to the petitioner to file the sale agreement dated 15.09.1988 within four weeks, the needful has not been done even after 15 months from the passing of the said order.

It clearly shows that the petitioner is not interested in prosecuting this appeal.

List before the Court for default.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|